

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 230-231 OF 2004

NAMRATA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALLAV GARG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 29/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. J.P.Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent, as a last opportunity,

the petitions are adjourned for two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master